Assemblymember Gamble AMENDMENT OR 24-070

I move to amend OR 24-070 and IM 24-130, by inserting the following
project to the ballot proposition for November 5, 2024, and striking
“$33,320,000” throughout the ordinance and IM and inserting
“$34,270,000” in its place.

Project Name Estimated project Cost
Burma Road Safety Improvements $950,000




TIP24

Burma Road Safety Improvements

Assembly District: 5

Road Service Area: No. 17, 21

Description: Improve Burma Road at focused areas between Carpenter Lake and Moore Road based on
engineering assessment to widen, improve drainage, improve sight distance, improve the embankment
and add signing.

Length: 2.2 miles

OSHP 2022 Classification: Minor Arterial

Estimated Total Cost: $950,000

Phase 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Pre!lmm?ry $95,000
Engineering
Design $95,000
Right-of-Way $100,000
Utilities 25,000
Construction 635,000
Year Totals: $290,000 $660,000
sy,
| MR
-_@bbﬁ_\‘m? A ) skm;:gnnue :Kmr:a
1 ‘.‘ g |°
4 _% - \5 Mcore Road
&
3z Bruton
|__Road
|
| Treiko
| Avenue Biitzen Road
= wsOf
- 5 e
| -Gr:”’»&
ic o ._9"’2“[9" L“"'KPLd Point

__Ayrshire Avenue

glum Road



Assemblymember Gamble AMENDMENT OR 24-070

I move to amend OR 24-070 and IM 24-130, by inserting the following
project to the ballot proposition for November 5, 2024, and striking
“$34,270,000” throughout the ordinance and IM and inserting
“$35,890,000” in its place.

Project Name Estimated project Cost
Echo Lake Drive Improvements $1,620,000

Note: Totals in the amendment are contingent on the Burma Road
amendment being adopted.



Echo Lake Drive Improvements

Assembly District: 5

Road Service Area: No. 21

Description: Reconstruct Echo Lake Drive to local road design standards including grading, drainage,
signing, paving, and structural section replacement.

Purpose: Enhance vehicle safety, increase reliability of transportation system

Length: 1.2 miles

OSHP 2022 Classification: Major Collector

Estimated Total Cost: $1,620,000

Phase 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Preliminary
Engineering
Design $15,000
Right-of-Way
Utilities $150,000
Construction $1,455,000
Year Totals: $15,000 $1,605,000
Tamarack " % ~
Cove Drive —_— B
o} ‘\4(;
s & %
ga.';c.‘::?ﬁ: ‘%-“‘Po
< \%
\’ Big Lake Road E
v e P Loon Circle
-3) 2 yon
1\ § 5 4 Loo(\ an%'
2o WS —
\E 2 s
£ - ¥
o o o
4 72 __m__ﬁ = Cranberry Dy
natite = rry Drive
&8 - ==
QD B8
® & g
=
f | ErosRoad |
( o ‘
) eﬁ-Q,,
X i ‘b"":"f’
- [ S " necrason
\ Necrasén Drive Drive
 Necrason DAY
N/
p\\e -

o0
et

e

\
\
sulevar



